further collection of contextual insights and complementary information.  115 

116 

117 

Figure 1. Study sites in the Moroccan High Atlas: Imgdal and Ukaymdn.  118 

In Imgdal, we conducted structured interviews using herbarium specimens as visual cues to 119 
identify and name local plants. One hundred and nineteen herbarium voucher specimens 120 
(116 vascular plants and three ferns) were selected from a set of 480 to represent medicinal 121 
plants (reported in a previous study; Teixidor-Toneu et al., 2016), common plant species in 122 
the area including crops, diverse botanical life forms and plants growing in different habitats.